AMPLATZER™
MUSCULAR VSD
OCCLUDERS
INDICATIONS
The Amplatzer™ Muscular VSD Occluder and Amplatzer™ P.I. Muscular
VSD Occluder are percutaneous, transcatheter ventricular septal defect
(VSD) closure devices designed for the occlusion of muscular VSDs.
Information contained herein for DISTRIBUTION outside of the U.S. ONLY. Always check the regulatory status

Diameter
(mm [inch])
9-VSD-MUSC-004 4 9 7
9-ITV05F180/60 5 F, 180° Curve  1.83 [0.07] 2.51 [0.10]
9-ITV06F45/60 6 F, 45° Curve 2.11 [0.08] 2.79 [0.11]
9-ATV06F45/60 6 F, 45° Curve 2.11 [0.08] 2.79 [0.11]
9-VSD-MUSC-006 6 14 7 9-ITV06F45/60
9-ITV06F180/60
9-ITV06F180/80
9-ATV06F45/60
6 F, 45° Curve
6 F, 180° Curve
6 F, 180° Curve
6 F, 45° Curve
2.11 [0.08] 2.79 [0.11]9-VSD-MUSC-008 8 16 7
9-VSD-MUSC-0010 10 18 7
9-VSD-MUSC-0012 12 20 7
9-ITV07F45/60
9-ITV07F45/80
9-ITV07F180/80
9-ATV07F45/60
9-ATV07F45/80
7 F, 45° Curve
7 F, 45° Curve
7 F, 180° Curve
7 F, 45° Curve
7 F, 45° Curve
2.44 [0.10] 3.18 [0.13]
9-VSD-MUSC-0014 14 22 7
9-ITV08F45/60
9-ITV08F45/80
9-ITV08F180/80
9-ATV08F45/60
9-ATV08F45/80
8 F, 45° Curve
8 F, 45° Curve
8 F, 180° Curve
8 F, 45° Curve
8 F, 45° Curve
2.69 [0.11] 3.45 [0.14]
9-VSD-MUSC-0016 16 24 7
9-VSD-MUSC-0018 18 26 7
9-ITV09F45/80
9-ITV09F180/80
9-ATV09F45/80
9 F, 45° Curve

Ventricular Disc
Diameters (mm) B
Waist Length
(mm) C
Model/Reorder
Number
Minimum
Recommended
Sheath Size
Sheath Inner
Diameter
(mm [inch])
Sheath Outer
Diameter
(mm [inch])
9-VSDMUSCPI-016 16 26 10 9-ITV09F45/80
9-ITV09F180/80
9-ATV09F45/80
9 F, 45° Curve
9 F, 180° Curve
9 F, 45° Curve
3.00 [0.12] 3.81 [0.15]
9-VSDMUSCPI-018 18 28 10
9-VSDMUSCPI-020 20 30 10
9-ITV10F45/80
9-ATV10F45/80
10 F, 45° Curve
10 F, 45° Curve
3.30 [0.13] 4.14 [0.16]9-VSDMUSCPI-022 22 32 10
9-VSDMUSCPI-024 24 34 10
a. Not available for sale in the United States. Not available in all countries.
ANCILLARY PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Amplatzer™ Guidewire
Model/Reorder Number Diameter (inch) Body Tip Description Useable Length (cm)